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ORDINANCE NO,. ~ J f' 

' { 1 

AN ORDINANCE adopting the Budget for the Calendar Year ,of 1981 .. 
/ ',-,/ 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, as 

follows: 

That persuant to Chapter 95 9 Laws of 1969 9 Ex .. Session, there 

has been filed a perliminary Budget for the year 1981 for the Town 

of Yacolt, and that due notice has been given as required by law, 

setting December 2., 1980, for public hearing date hereon, which hearing 

has been held prescribed by law,, and all requirements of this law 

have been met pertaining to said budget. 

That the following budget for the Town of Yacolt 9 be and the same 

is hereby adopted for the Calendar Year of 1981 .. 

FUND NO,. 

001 

FUND NAME REVENUES 

CURRENT EXPENSES 
General Governmental Services 
Law Enforcement 
Fire Control 
Parks and Recreation 
Air Pollution Control 
Alcoholism 
Library 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE $ 59.56~.oo 

101 
102 
103 
104 
401 
402 

403 

404 

405 

406 

TOTAL 

CITY STREET FUND 
ARTERIAL STREET FUND 
CEMETERY FUND 
AMBULANCE FUND 
WATER OPERATING FUND 
WATER BOND RESERVE 

14.,673 .. 00 
22.,933 .. 00 
1,199 .. 00 

~~, 'l I/~ ... 00 
41,983 .. 00 

FUND, 1961 6,600.00 
1961 WATER BOND REPAIR 
AND REPLACEMENT FUND 2.,000.,00 
1961 WATER BOND REDEMPTION 
FUND 13,280.,00 
1976 WATER BOND 
.REDEMPTION FUND 
I976 WATER BOND 
RESERVE FUND 

1981 BUDGET 

14.375.,00 

3,440.00 

$~·~,~~p 

EXPENDITURES 

$ 3'~ • ~69 • '()0 

14,673 .. 00 
22,9.3.3 .. 00 
1 i·~199 .. oo 
§9, 11i .. 00 
41,983 .. 00 

6,600 .. 00 

2,000 .. 00 

13,280 .. 00 

14,375 .. 00 

3,440 .. 00 

$~?if9, i~Tj ~ 00 
~ 

-~ / 
r' This ordinance shall be in effect after it 1 s passing and publicaticm 

a ocording to law .. Duly adopted this IC, day of December 1980 .. 
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